mg THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

SPORTS INFORMATION

October 9, 2006
Women's Golf Contact: Andrea Breen

IOWA WOMEN’'S GOLF

HAWKEYESIN FOURTH AFTER TWO ROUNDS OF PLAY

FRANKLIN, IN -- The University of lowawomen’s golf team istied for fourth place after playing 36-

holes at the Shoot-out at the Legends.

Franklin, IN. Campbell University isin the lead with a score of 587.

lowa carded a 598 on The Legends of Indiana Golf Course in

Junior Jill Marcum (Clarinda, 1A) is tied for sixth place after two rounds. She posted a score of 146
(+2). KarlaMurra (Sioux Falls, SD) istied for 15th, carding a 149 (+5). Murra’sfirst round score of
69 marked a personal best. Tied for 24th is Tyrette M etzendorf (Winter Haven, FL), who shot a seven
over par, 151, today. Melanie Boyles(Tempe, AZ) istied for 43rd after carding a 154 (+10).

The Hawkeyes will play the final 18-holes Tuesday with a shotgun start at 8 am

Team Results-- (Par 72)

1

2.

3.
T4.
T4.
6.
T7.
T7.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
T14.
T14.
16.
17.
18.

Individual Results— Par 72 (Top Three, Plus | owa)

Campbell University 300-287=587

Toledo
Wisconsin
lowa
Illinois

Eastern Michigan

Illinois State
Missouri State

Western Michigan
Southern lllinois

Geargetown

Northern Illinois

St. John's
Cincinnati
Bal State

Ohio University

Indiana State
Old Dominion

302-291=593
304-293=597
296-302=598
301-297=598
301-302=603
301-303=604
302-302=604
302-304=606
306-302=608
301-308=609

308-306=614
317-300=617
311-313=624
316-308=624
316-313=629
324-311=635
324-316=640

T1
Tl
T6.

T15.
T24.
T43.
T60.

7o

Tammy Clelland (Toledo)
Mary Mattson (Campbell)
Jill Marcum (UlI)
KarlaMurra (Ul)
Tyrette Metzendorf (Ul)
Melanie Boyles (Ul)
Amy Riepma (Ul)

75-67=142
70-72=142
75-71=146 +2
69-80=149 +5
73-78=151+7

79-75=154 +10
80-78=158 +14

Director: Phil Haddy Associate Director:Steve Roe Assistant Directors: Traci Wagner, Matt Weitzel, Tony Wirt

157 Carver-Hawkeye Arena lowa City, |A 52242-1020 | P: 319.335.9411

F:319.335.9417 | e-mail: sportsinfo@hawkeyesports.com

oy



