

October 9, 2006

Women's Golf Contact: Andrea Breen

IOWA WOMEN'S GOLF

HAWKEYES IN FOURTH AFTER TWO ROUNDS OF PLAY

FRANKLIN, IN -- The University of Iowa women's golf team is tied for fourth place after playing 36holes at the Shoot-out at the Legends. Iowa carded a 598 on The Legends of Indiana Golf Course in Franklin, IN. Campbell University is in the lead with a score of 587.

Junior Jill Marcum (Clarinda, IA) is tied for sixth place after two rounds. She posted a score of 146 (+2). Karla Murra (Sioux Falls, SD) is tied for 15th, carding a 149 (+5). Murra's first round score of 69 marked a personal best. Tied for 24th is **Tyrette Metzendorf** (Winter Haven, FL), who shot a seven over par, 151, today. **Melanie Boyles** (Tempe, AZ) is tied for 43rd after carding a 154 (+10).

The Hawkeyes will play the final 18-holes Tuesday with a shotgun start at 8 a.m.

Team Results -- (Par 72)

1.	Campbell University	300-287=587
2.	Toledo	302-291=593
3.	Wisconsin	304-293=597
T4.	Iowa	296-302=598
T4.	Illinois	301-297=598
6.	Eastern Michigan	301-302=603
T7.	Illinois State	301-303=604
T7.	Missouri State	302-302=604
9.	Western Michigan	302-304=606
10.	Southern Illinois	306-302=608
11.	Georgetown	301-308=609
12.	Northern Illinois	308-306=614
13.	St. John's	317-300=617
T14.	Cincinnati	311-313=624
T14.	Ball State	316-308=624
16.	Ohio University	316-313=629
17.	Indiana State	324-311=635
18.	Old Dominion	324-316=640

Individual Results – Par 72 (Top Three, Plus Iowa)

T1.	Tammy Clelland (Toledo)	75-67=142 -2
T1.	Mary Mattson (Campbell)	70-72=142 -2
T6.	Jill Marcum (UI)	75-71=146+2
T15.	Karla Murra (UI)	69-80=149 +5
T24.	Tyrette Metzendorf (UI)	73-78=151 +7
T43.	Melanie Boyles (UI)	79-75=154 +10
T60.	Amy Riepma (UI)	80-78=158 +14



